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BENEFICIARIES

No. of LGCs
27

Gross Statutory Allocation

N3,237,291,388.78

13% Share of Derivation (Net)

N693,149,396.63

DEDUCTIONS

Gross Total

N3,930,440,785.40

External Debt

N52,664,688.55

Other Deductions  (see Note)

N891,341,617.92

Contractual Obligation(ISPO)

N0.00

Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) February 2019 Disbursement

Distribution of Revenue Allocation to State and Local Governments by FAAC 
for the month of January, 2019 Shared in February, 2019

Federation Account Allocation Committee (FAAC) 
February 2019 Disbursement

Gross Statutory 
Allocation 

N2,765,626,284.91

Deduction N 0.00

Value Added Tax N920,715,185.99

LGAs

N4,013,076,832.16

Total Allocation 

Total Gross Amount

Net Statutory Allocation

N2,986,434,478.93

N5,558,659,910.61

Net VAT Allocation

N1,146,672,169.16

Total Net Amount

N4,614,653,604.14

Gross VAT Allocation

N1,146,672,169.16

Deductions 

-----Distribution of Exchange Gain

 =N5,521,591.87

Excess Bank Charges Recovered

 =N59,508,937.17

Excess Bank Charges Recovered =N50,838,636.71

Distribution of Exchange Gain Allocation =N3,641,602.27
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Local Government CouncilsIMO STATE

Total Allocation

N161,915,860.68

N152,740,584.43 

N140,240,767.43 

N149,667,354.70 

N157,374,861.98 

N157,895,267.42 

N142,070,818.39 

N150,724,268.65 

N168,995,933.34 

N151,214,226.43 

N183,724,826.15 

N156,377,063.11 

N143,550,091.90 

N139,359,812.03 

N124,092,892.42 

N134,921,413.59

N154,694,960.68 

N167,620,628.60 

ABOH MBAISE 

 AHIAZU MBAISE 

EHIME MBANO 

EZINIHITTE MBAISE 

IDEATO NORTH 

 IDEATO SOUTH 

IHITTE UBOMA 

IKEDURU 

ISIALA MBANO 

 ISU 

MBAITOLI 

NGOR/OKPALA 

 NJABA 

NKWANGELE 

NKWERRE 

 OBOWO 

 OGUTA 

OHAJI/EGBEMA 
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Local Government CouncilsIMO STATE

Total Allocation

N147,642,352.49 

N132,375,309.35 

N145,808,870.69 

N141,053,522.98 

N136,872,816.43 

N140,931,661.96 

N142,660,794.58 

N153,303,959.90

N135,245,911.85 

 OKIGWE 

 ONUIMO 

 ORLU 

 ORSU 

ORU 

 ORU WEST 

OWERRI MUNICIPAL 

OWERRI NORTH 

OWERRI WEST 


